Illinois law.

Section 380.605  Application Requirements

a)	Applicants shall specify the number of Units for which they are requesting an Allocation.  For Projects containing more than 25 Units, the number of Units proposed to receive Rental Assistance shall not exceed 30% of the Units in the Project. For Projects containing 25 Units or fewer, there shall be no restriction on the number of Units proposed to receive Rental Assistance. For Projects containing more than 25 Permanent Supportive Housing Units, the number of Units proposed to receive Rental Assistance shall be 100% of the Units in the Project.

b)	Developers shall specify in their Applications how vacancies in Units will be advertised and shall include in their Application provisions for outreach to local homeless shelters, organizations that work with Special Needs Households, and others interested in affordable housing.

(Source:  Amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 12608, effective July 7, 2022)
